
STATE AGENCIES NORMALLY INVOLVED IN REVIEWING
FEDERAL CONSISTENCY DOCUMENTS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY:

Coordinators: OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REVIEW
629 East Main Street, 6th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

John Fisher, John.Fisher@deq.virginia.gov, 804/698-4339
Julia Wellman, Julia.Wellman@deq.virginia.gov, 804/698-4326
Janine Howard, Janine.Howard@deq.virginia.gov, 804/698-4299
FAX : 804/698-4319
Email address: eir@deq.virginia.gov

DIVISION OF AIR PROGRAM COORDINATION:

Mr. Kotur S. Narasimhan, Kotur.Narasimhan@deq.virginia.gov
Air Data Analysis Program
629 East Main Street, 8th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804/698-4415
804/698-4510 FAX

OFFICE OF WETLANDS & WATER PROTECTION COORDINATION

Mr. Dave Davis, Dave.Davis@deq.virginia.gov
Wetlands & Water Protection Program
629 East Main Street, 9th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
804/698-4105
804/698-4347 FAX

DEQ COASTAL REGIONAL OFFICES:

Mr. Dan Burnstein Ms. Cindy Keltner
Dan.Burnstein@deq.virginia.gov Cindy.Keltner@deq.virginia.gov
Northern Regional Office Tidewater Regional Office
13901 Crown Court 5636 Southern Blvd.
Woodbridge, VA 22193 Virginia Beach, VA 23462
703/583-3904 757/518-2167
703/583-3821 FAX 757/518-2009 FAX

Ms. Kelley Harris West
Kelley.West@deq.virginia.gov
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Piedmont Regional Office
4949-A Cox Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6295
804/527-5029
804/527-5106 FAX

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION & RECREATION

Ms. Robbie Rhur
Robbie.Rhur@dcr.virginia.gov
600 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804/371-2594

DEQ OFFICE OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Ms. Joan Salvati
Joan.Salvati@deq.virginia.gov
629 East Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804/698-4230

DEPARTMENT OF GAME & INLAND FISHERIES

Ms. Amy M. Ewing
Amy.Ewing@dgif.virginia.gov
4010 West Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23230
804/367-2211
804/367-2427 FAX

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Mr. Roy Soto
Roy.Soto@vdh.virginia.gov
Va. Dept of Health - Office of Drinking Water
Construction Assistance, Planning, & Policy
109 Governor Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804/864-7516

VIRGINIA MARINE RESOURCES COMMISSION

Mr. Tony Watkinson
Tony.Watkinson@mrc.virginia.gov
2600 Washington Avenue
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Newport News, VA 23607
757/247-2255
757/247-8062 FAX

VIRGINIA INSTITUTE OF MARINE SCIENCE

Ms. Pam Mason
mason@wm.edu
Virginia Institute of Marine Science
Rt. 1208, Greate Road, P.O. Box 1346
Gloucester Point, VA 23062
804/684-7158
804/684-7179 FAX

OTHER AGENCIES SOMETIMES INVOLVED IN REVIEW PROCESS:

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORIC RESOURCES

Mr. Roger Kirchen
Roger.Kirchen@dhr.virginia.gov
2801 Kensington Avenue
Richmond, VA 23221
804/367-2323, Ext. 153
804/367-2391 FAX

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER SERVICES

Mr. Keith Tignor
Keith.Tignor@vdacs.virginia.gov
Office of Plant & Pest Services
1100 Bank Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804/786-3515
804/371-7793 FAX

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINERALS & ENERGY

Mr. David Spears
David.Spears@dmme.virginia.gov
Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy
Division of Geology and Mineral Resources
900 Natural Resources Drive, Suite 500
Charlottesville, VA 22903
434/951-6350
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VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Mr. Jim Cromwell
James.Cromwell@vdot.virginia.gov
Environmental Division
1401 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23219
804/225-3608

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

Mr. R. N. (Rusty) Harrington, Manager
Rusty.Harrington@doav.virginia.gov
Planning & Environmental Section
5702 Gulfstream Road
Richmond, VA 23250-2422
804/236-3632, Ext. 106
804/236-3635 FAX

VIRGINIA PORT AUTHORITY

Mr. Jeffrey A. Florin, Chief Engineer
JFlorin@portofvirginia.com
Director, Port Development
600 World Trade Center
Norfolk, VA 23510
757/683-2153 (Michelle Wallace, Assistant to Mr. Florin)
757/683-8500 FAX

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY

Mr. Buck Kline, Director
buck.kline@dof.virginia.gov
Forestland Conservation Division
Virginia Department of Forestry
900 Natural Resources Drive, Suite 800
Charlottesville, VA 22903
434-220-9035
434-296-2369 FAX
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